

Regd. No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY
Published by Authority

VOL. XXI Aizawl Thursday, 7.5.1992 Vaisakha 17, S.E. 1914 Issue No. 81

NOTIFICATION

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM: NAGALAND: MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR:
TRIPURA: MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Guwahati, the 2nd May, 1992.

HC. XI-10/79/9517/RC.

The Gauhati High Court (High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Meghalaya, Manipur, Tripura, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh) is pleased to make the following amendment to the Gauhati High Court Services (Appointment, Condition of Services and Conduct) Rules, 1967 which will come into force with immediate effect.

CORRECTION SLIP NO. 106.

In Schedule-I (Pay and cadres of High Court Service and posts) Gazetted Officers Class II (D), Sl. II Librarian-Cum-Research Officer. Delete "admissible to the holder of Degree with diploma in Library Science" after per mensem and put full stop. Then add "Appointment to the post should be from person having a degree in Law with degree or diploma in Library Science with suitable experience".

CORRECTION SLIP NO. 107.

In Schedule-I (Pay and cadres of High Court Service and posts) II Ministerial Establishment (Non-gazetted, Sl. VI Assistant Librarian. Insert "Recruitment to the post should be from person having diploma in Library Science" after per mensem.

CORRECTION SLIP NO. 108

Replace the nomenclature "Library Attendant" by "Library Asstt." in Sl. X of Ministerial Establishment (Non-Gazetted) Class II of Schedule-1 (Pay and Cadres of High Court Service and posts).

CORRECTION SLIP NO. 107

In Schedule-1 (Pay and Cadres of High Court Service and posts) II Ministerial Establishment (Non-Gazetted) Sl. X Library Attendant. Insert "The post should be filled up from persons having graduate degree" after per mensem.

Published by Authority

By order, Sd/-D. Biswas

REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOTIFICATION

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM: MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR;
TRIPURA: MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Gauhati, the 2nd May, 1957.

HC. XI-107/57 JRC.

The Gauhati High Court (High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Meghalaya, Manipur, Tripura, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh) is pleased to make the following amendment to the Gauhati High Court Services (Appointment, Condition of Services and Conduct) Rules, 1957 which will come into force with immediate effect.

CORRECTION SLIP NO. 106

In Schedule-1 (Pay and cadres of High Court Service and posts) Gazetted Officers Class II (D) Sl. II Librarian-Cum-Research Officer. Delete "admissible to the holder of degree with diploma in Library Science" after per mensem and put full stop. Then add "Appointment to the post should be from person having a degree in Law with degree or diploma in Library Science with suitable experience."

CORRECTION SLIP NO. 105

Published & Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Mizoram
In Schedule-1 (Pay and Cadres of High Court Service and posts) II Ministerial Establishment (Non-gazetted) Sl. VI Assistant Librarian. Insert "Recruitment to the post should be from person having diploma in Library Science" after per mensem.